



Data protection policy

October 2023

This survey is conducted by London Economics, on behalf of the UK Space Agency.

Participation is voluntary. By participating in the survey, you are providing data to London Economics (the data processor) and the Department for Science, Innovation and Technology (DSIT) / UK Space Agency (the data controller).

London Economics (http://londoneconomics.co.uk/aerospace) is a leading independent economic consultancy, headquartered in London, with a dedicated team of professional economists specialised in the application of best practice economic and financial analysis to the space sector.

London Economics is registered as a Data Controller with the Information Commissioner's Office (registration Z1010343). The survey is hosted on the SmartSurvey platform – all data collected is encrypted both in transmission and when in storage (in the UK in a secure data centre).

Any personal data provided (e.g. name, email address), will only be used for the purposes of assisting you with the survey, and is processed subject to our respective privacy policies:

- UK Space Agency Privacy Notice
- London Economics Privacy Notice

All information provided in this survey will be treated in the **strictest confidence**, by London Economics and the UK Space Agency. Only aggregated and anonymised information will be published.